## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2012

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Z-Medica Corporation		08/31/2012	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Z-Medica, LLC	
Street Address:	4 Fairfield Boulevard	
City:	Wallingford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06492	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3196116	Z-MEDICA
Registration Number:	2798757	QUIKCLOT
Registration Number:	3406190	QUIKCLOT SPORT
Registration Number:	3406191	QUIKCLOT SPORT SILVER
Registration Number:	3351193	VETCLOT OC
Registration Number:	3750291	QUIKCLOT COMBAT GAUZE
Registration Number:	3683827	PETCLOT
Registration Number:	3544813	QUIKCLOT EHS
Registration Number:	3703016	QUIKCLOT EMERGENCY DRESSING
Registration Number:	3745266	QUIKCLOT NOSEBLEED
Registration Number:	3799427	COMBAT GAUZE
Registration Number:	3432613	VETCLOT
Registration Number:	3134377	QUIKCLOT ACS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0393

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3281076	TRAUMAPAK
Registration Number:	3148358	THE GREATEST PRIVILEGE IS TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	3545294	QUIKCLOT 1ST RESPONSE
Registration Number:	3930813	Z-MEDICA
Registration Number:	4072112	TRAUMAPAD
Registration Number:	2971491	IT'S ALL ABOUT SAVING LIVES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2136270705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco, c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z-MEDICA(77886.5):MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/
Date:	09/04/2012

### Total Attachments: 5

source=Z-Medica LLC- Charter (Merger) (DE) 8\_31\_12#page1.tif

source=Z-Medica LLC- Charter (Merger) (DE) 8\_31\_12#page2.tif

source=Z-Medica LLC- Charter (Merger) (DE) 8\_31\_12#page3.tif

source=Z-Medica LLC- Charter (Merger) (DE) 8\_31\_12#page4.tif

source=Z-Medica LLC- Charter (Merger) (DE) 8\_31\_12#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0394 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "Z-MEDICA, LLC" AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 5:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2012, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "Z-MEDICA, LLC".

5204415 8100н

120993232

AUTHENTICATION: 9819407

DATE: 08-31-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0395

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:26 PM 08/27/2012 FILED 05:26 PM 08/27/2012 SRV 120975180 - 5204415 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF Z-MEDICA, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Z-Medica, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Zip Code 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on next page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0396 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate this Z Tay of August, 2012.

C. Barton Gullong Authorized Person State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:42 PM 08/31/2012 FILED 01:29 PM 08/31/2012 SRV 120992014 - 5204415 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### Z-MEDICA CORPORATION

### WITH AND INTO

### Z-MEDICA, LLC

1. Z-Medica Corporation, a Connecticut corporation, shall merge with and into Z-Medica, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to Section 33-815 of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger duly adopted.

2. The name and jurisdiction of formation of each entity which is to merge is:

Name <u>Jurisdiction of</u>

**Formation** 

Z-Medica Corporation

Connecticut

Z-Medica, LLC

Delaware

- 3. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.
- 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company shall be Z-Medica, LLC.
- 5. The merger shall be effective upon the acceptance of the filing of the Certificate of Merger by the Secretary of State.
- 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 4 Fairfield Boulevard, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any shareholder of the merging corporation.

[The next page is the signature page.]

11849357-v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed on August 31, 2012.

Z-MEDICA, LLC

By: Downrange Doc, Inc., its sole member

Name: C. Barton Gullong Title: President

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0399** 

RECORDED: 09/04/2012